Luz National High School, Carreta National High School, Gothong National High School, Lahug National 

High School, Mabolo National High School, Ramon Duterte National High School, Talamban National High 

School and Tejero National High School.  

Apas National High School, located at Omega St, Apas, Cebu City, has one hundred two (102), Teaching 

Personnel and three (6) Non-Teaching Personnel. Produce two thousand one hundred forty (2,140), students 

divided into Junior High School with total of one thousand four hundred forty-one (1,441) students and Senior 

High School of six hundred ninety-nine (699) students. Supported with CCTVs cameras installed around the 

campus and two shifting security guards to ensure the learners safe. 

Bonbon National High School, is located in the mountain part in Cebu City, it is a school dedicated to 

nurturing the potential of its students. With thirty-five (35) committed Teachers and two (2) supportive Non-

teaching Personnel, they strive to create a welcoming environment where all nine hundred forty-three (943) 

students. They have Junior High School with six hundred fifty-eight (658) students and a Senior High School 

with two hundred eighty-five (285) students. Bonbon National High School, offer a good learning environment 

equipped with all the essential facilities for our students' growth. 

Barrio Luz National High School, located in the heart of dynamic Cebu City at 481 Archbishop Reyes Ave, it 

is a more than simply a school it's a thriving community of forty-two (43) Passionate Teachers and three (4) 

helpful Non-Teaching Staff who are all invested in the development and success of our eight hundred forty-six 

(846) students. Of them, one hundred thirty-seven five (137) are Senior High School, while eight hundred 

forty-six (846) are Junior High School. Students find more than simply classrooms here; they find a sanctuary 

furnished with all the amenities necessary to make their educational journey both accessible and enriching. In 

addition, we have CCTV cameras installed and two (2) watchful security guard, not only to keep an eye on the

[...]

two (2) committed security guards to assist students as they come and go, ensuring their safety and well-being 

at all times. 

Don Carlos A. Gothong Memorial National High School, situated on the welcoming Candido Padilla St in 

Cebu City, isn't just a school it's a nurturing community dedicated to the growth and success of its students. 

With a team of one hundred ninety-three (193) passionate Teachers and ten (10) supportive non-teaching staff, 

we strive to provide a supportive environment where all four thousand seven hundred forty-seven (4,747) 

students can flourish that divided into Junior High School with three thousand two hundred seventy-nine 

(3,279) students and Senior High School with one thousand four hundred sixty-eight (1,468) students. Don 

Carlos A. Gothong Memorial National High School, strive to provide our students with more than just an 

education. We do this by offering a welcoming, inclusive environment that is furnished with all the amenities 

needed to promote their overall growth.

[...]

Mabolo National High School, is a school committed to influencing its students' futures. It is tucked away 

along the picturesque Pope John Paul II Avenue in Cebu City. Together with nine (9) non-teaching personnel, 

one hundred twenty (120) enthusiastic teachers are dedicated to creating a supportive environment where each 

of the three thousand four hundred fifty-five (3,455) pupils can flourish. Whether they're navigating the 

challenges of Junior High School with 2,223 students or embarking on the exciting journey of Senior High 

School with 1,232 students, every individual is valued and supported. Mabolo National High School places a

[...]

Ramon Duterte Memorial National High School is a supportive learning environment committed to the 

development and success of its students. It is situated in the center of Cebu City along the bustling Englis V 

Rama Ave. We work hard to establish a nurturing environment where all three thousand six hundred sixty-nine 

(3,669) pupils can thrive, with one hundred (165) dedicated teachers and eight (8) non-teaching staff.  They 

have two thousand six hundred eighty-five (2,685) junior high school pupils and nine hundred eighty-four 

(984) senior high school students. Ramon Duterte Memorial National High School provides a welcoming 

environment with all the amenities needed to promote the overall growth of our pupils. In addition, we have 

CCTV cameras placed all throughout the campus in order to prioritize the safety and security of our students.

[...]

development, tucked away along the lovely Gov. M. Cuenco Ave in Cebu City. It comprises one hundred 

thirty (130) passionate teachers, four (4) helpful non-teaching personnel, six (6) utilities workers, and four (4) 

diligent guards. Our goal is to create a loving environment where all four thousand five hundred (4,500) 

learners can flourish. They have junior high school with three thousand (3,000) students and a journey to 

senior high school with one thousand five hundred (1,500) students. At Talamban National High School, they 

consider it as a mission to provide the students with more than simply a classroom; instead, they provide a 

cozy, friendly environment that is furnished with all the necessities to aid in their academic endeavours.